We  are  pleased  to  inform  you  that  JHMC  is  hereby  awarding  the  contract  to
HARDCORE    CIVIL    ENGINEERING    CONSTRUCTION    for    the    PROCUREMENT    OF

IMPROVEMENT OF HISTORICAL CORE PHASE 3-OPEN AREA FARMER'S MARKET for the

total   amount  of   FIVE  MILLION  FIVE  HUNDRED  SEVENTY-EIGHT  THOUSAND  EIGHT

HUNDRED   PESOS   (Php5,578,800.00),   inclusive   of   all   applicable   taxes,   to   be
completed within one (1) year from the date of effectivity of the Notice to Proceed.

You are therefore required within ten (10) calondardays from receipt of this Notice
to submit the following documents, which form part of the contract as per the lRR